bs
 8
8
169 ITALWEBER
Fusibili BS 88 extrarapidi - Tensione nominale 240V 170
High speed BS 88 fuses - Rated voltage 240V
Fusibili BS 88 extrarapidi - Tensione nominale 690V 171
High speed BS 88 fuses - Rated voltage 690V

the high speed fuses manufactured in accordance with the Standard BS 88
(British Standard) are indicated for the protection of semiconductor electronic
components such as transistors, diodes, inverters, upS, etc. thanks to their
small size they are used within various types of devices. these fuses are divided
into two series; in particular the model whose code ends with a final B is uR
approved. these fuses are also usable in direct current applications up to a
voltage of 120V Dc (150V Dc for the series with the final B). the fuse bases
and the accessories for remote signalization can be found on page 173.
Dimensioni: pagine 174 e 176 - Caratteristiche tecniche: pagine 174-177
Dimensions: pages 174 and 176 - technical specifications: pages 174-177
fusibili extrarapidi a standard bs 88 - serie 240V
SeRieS 240V HiGH SpeeD FuSeS - accoRDinG to BS 88 StanDaRD
codice IW tipo codice IW  (1) tipo interasse medio (mm) In (A) Vn (V) conf.
IW code type IW code type mounting distance (mm) In (A) Vn (V) pack.
     –       – 1734005 LCT-6 38     6A 240V 1-20
     –       – 1734010 LCT-10 38   10A 240V 1-20
     –       – 1734012 LCT-12 38   12A 240V 1-20
     –       – 1734015 LCT-16 38   16A 240V 1-20
     –       – 1734020 LCT-20 38   20A 240V 1-20
1734025 1LS-LSCA-25 1734025B LET-25 41,8   25A 240V 1-10
1734032 1LS-LSCA-32 1734032B LET-32 41,8   32A 240V 1-10
1734035 1LS-LSCA-35 1734035B LET-35 41,8   35A 240V 1-10
1734050 1LS-LSCA-50 1734050B LET-50 41,8   50A 240V 1-10
1734063 1LS-LSCA-63 1734063B LET-63 41,8   63A 240V 1-10
1734080 1LS-LSCA-80 1734080B LET-80 41,8   80A 240V 1-10
1734100 1LS-LSCA-100 1734100B LET-100 41,8 100A 240V 1-10
1734125 1LS-LSA-125 1734125B LET-125 41,8 125A 240V 1-10
1734159 1LS-LSC-160 1734159B LET-160 41,8 160A 240V 1-10
1734180 1LS-LSA-180 1734180B LET-180 41,8 180A 240V 1-10
1734160 2LS-LSCA-160 1734160B LMT-160 59 160A 240V 1-5
1734200 2LS-LSCA-200 1734200B LMT-200 59 200A 240V 1-5
1734250 2LS-LSCA-250 1734250B LMT-250 59 250A 240V 1-5
1734315 2LS-LSCA-315 1734315B LMT-315 59 315A 240V 1-5
1734350 2LS-LSA-355 1734350B LMT-355 59 355A 240V 1-5
1734400 2LS-LSA-400 1734400B LMT-400 59 400A 240V 1-5
1734450 2LS-LSA-450 1734450B LMT-450 59 450A 240V 1-5
1734401 3LS-LSCAD-400 1734401B LMMT-400 59 400A 240V 1-2
1734500 3LS-LSCAD-500 1734500B LMMT-500 59 500A 240V 1-2
1734630 3LS-LSCAD-630 1734630B LMMT-630 59 630A 240V 1-2
1734710 3LS-LSAD-710 1734710B LMMT-710 59 710A 240V 1-2
1734800 3LS-LSAD-800 1734800B LMMT-800 59 800A 240V 1-2
Su richiesta sono disponibili, solo per ricambio, fusibili tipo LET7 codice IW
1700107, LET10 codice IW 1700110, LET12 codice IW 1700112, LET16
codice IW 1700116 (senza omologazione UR).
On request we can supply spare fuses type LET7 IW code 1700107,

into two series; in particular the model whose code ends with a final B is uR
approved. these fuses are also usable in direct current applications up to a
maximum voltage of 350V Dc (450V Dc for the series with the final B). the fuse
bases and the accessories for remote signalization can be found on page 173.
Dimensioni: pagine 178 e 181 - Caratteristiche tecniche: pagine 178-183
Dimensions: pages 178 and 181 - technical specifications: pages 178-183
fusibili extrarapidi a standard bs 88 - serie 690V
SeRieS 690V HiGH SpeeD FuSeS - accoRDinG to BS 88 StanDaRD
codice IW tipo codice IW  (1) tipo interasse medio (mm) In (A) Vn (V) conf.
IW code type IW code type mounting distance (mm) In (A) Vn (V) pack.
     –      – 1743005 FC-6 64,3     6A 690V 1-20
     –      – 1743010 FC-10 64,3   10A 690V 1-20
     –      – 1743012 FC-12 64,3   12A 690V 1-20
     –      – 1743015 FC-16 64,3   16A 690V 1-20
     –      – 1743020 FC-20 64,3   20A 690V 1-20
1743025 4LS-LSCB-25 1743025B ET-25 63,5   25A 690V 1-10
1743032 4LS-LSCB-32 1743032B ET-32 63,5   32A 690V 1-10
1743035 4LS-LSCB-35 1743035B FE-35 63,5   35A 690V 1-10
1743040 4LS-LSCB-40 1743040B FE-40 63,5   40A 690V 1-10
1743045 4LS-LSCB-45 1743045B FE-45 63,5   45A 690V 1-10
1743050 4LS-LSCB-50 1743050B FE-50 63,5   50A 690V 1-10
1743055 4LS-LSCB-56 1743055B ET-56 63,5   56A 690V 1-10
1743063 4LS-LSCB-63 1743063B FE-63 63,5   63A 690V 1-10
1743074 4LS-LSCB-71 1743074B FE-71 63,5   71A 690V 1-10
1743080 4LS-LSCB-80 1743080B FE-80 63,5   80A 690V 1-10
1743090 4LS-LSCB-90 1743090B FE-90 63,5   90A 690V 1-10
1743100 4LS-LSCB-100 1743100B FE-100 63,5 100A 690V 1-10
1743085 5LS-LSCBT-90 1743085B EET-90 70   90A 690V 1-5
1743110 5LS-LSCBT-110 1743110B EET-110 70 110A 690V 1-5
1743125 5LS-LSCBT-120 1743125B FEE-120 70 120A 690V 1-5
1743149 5LS-LSCBT-140 1743149B FEE-140 70 140A 690V 1-5
1743160 5LS-LSCBT-160 1743160B FEE-160 70 160A 690V 1-5
1743199 5LS-LSCBT-200 1743199B FEE-200 70 200A 690V 1-5
1743161 6LS-LSCB-160 1743161B MT-160 83 160A 690V 1-5
1743180 6LS-LSCB-180 1743180B FM-180 83 180A 690V 1-5
1743200 6LS-LSCB-200 1743200B FM-200 83 200A 690V 1-5
1743250 6LS-LSCB-250 1743250B FM-250 83 250A 690V 1-5
1743315 6LS-LSCB-315 1743315B FM-315 83 315A 690V 1-5
1743351 6LS-LSCB-350 1743351B FM-350 83 350A 690V 1-5
1743201 7LS-LSCBD-200 1743201B MMT-200 85 200A 690V 1-2
1743235 7LS-LSCBD-225 1743235B MMT-225 85 225A 690V 1-2
1743300 7LS-LSCBD-315 1743300B MMT-315 85 315A 690V 1-2
1743350 7LS-LSCBD-355 1743350B MMT-355 85 355A 690V 1-2
1743401 7LS-LSCBD-400 1743401B FMM-400 85 400A 690V 1-2
1743450 7LS-LSCBD-450 1743450B FMM-450 85 450A 690V 1-2
1743500 7LS-LSCBD-500 1743500B FMM-500 85 500A 690V 1-2
1743630 7LS-LSCBD-630 1743630B FMM-630 85 630A 690V 1-2
1743710 7LS-LSBD-700 1743710B FMM-700 85 700A 690V 1-2
Su richiesta sono disponibili, solo per ricambio, fusibili tipo ET15 codice IW
1701115, ET20 codice IW 1701120, EET75 codice IW 1743075 (senza omo-
logazione UR).
On request we can supply spare fuses type ET15 IW code 1701115,